	1040189
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	800198357118
	03/30/1101001015 **247.50
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 11 MAR 29 PM 4: DEPARTMENT OF STA DIVISION OF CORPORATI TALLAHASSEE, FLORI
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	PM 4: 11 NT OF STATE CORPORATIONS SEE. FLORIDA
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
\$ 160.00	1
	TI MAR 29 AM
Office Use Only	AH 8: 29
B. KOHR	
EXAMINER	N. Cumpon MAR 3 0 2011

i t

-

•

Noreen Fenner	
Requester's Name	
115 East Park Avenue	, Ste 1
Address TLH, FL 32301 212-0	0226
City/State/Zip	Phone #
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. TJP, LLC (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4.	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
	ime Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit Not for Profit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication Other	 Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/OUALIFICATION
Annual Report	G Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership Reinstatement
•	Trademark
	U Other

L

I.

,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

20

С П

m

PH L:

March 30, 2011

NOREEN FENNER 115 EAST PARK AVENUE, STE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: TJP, LLC Ref. Number: W11000017839

We have received your document for TJP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$247.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 611A00007657

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PJT, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of §608.407 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, desiring to form a limited liability company under the laws of the state of Florida, hereby adopts Articles of Organization for such limited liability company in the form set forth herein:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is **PJT**, **LLC** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the initial principal office of the Company is 2281 Lee Road, Suite 105, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 700 West Morse Boulevard, Suite 200, Winter Park, Florida 32789, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Joseph R. Panzl, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization, and shall file the same in accordance with the requirements of §608.407 and 608.4081 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, on this 1st day of April, 2011.

PJT, LLC

By:

seph R. Panzl, Esq.,

Authorized Representative for James M. Pietkiewicz, Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the foregoing instrument, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Articles of Org-PJTLLC wpd